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STLWDGA 2020 
Club Information – Managers – Golf Professionals 

*New in 2020 
 
Algonquin Golf Club 
Address 340 North Berry Road 
City, State, Zip  Saint Louis, MO 63122 
Phone  314-962-3700 
 

 Club Manager Mass Shakiba 
Email mshakiba@algonquingolfclub.com 
Phone 314-962-3700 

 Golf Professional Scott Sandfort 
Email  ssandfort@algonquingolfclub.com 
Phone  314-962-2320 

 
Bellerive Country Club 
Address  12925 Ladue Road 
City, State, Zip  St. Louis, MO 63141 
Phone  314-434-4400 
 

 Club Manager Michael Chase 
Email mchase@bellerive.net 
Phone  314-434-4400 

 Golf Professional Michael Tucker 
Email golfshop@bellerive.net 
Phone 314-434-4405 

 
Bogey Hills Country Club 
Address  1120 Country Club Road 
City, State, Zip  Saint Charles, MO 63303 
Phone  636-946-6250 
 

 Club Manager Chris Tsevis 
Email ctsevis@bogeyhillscc.com 
Phone 636-946-6250 

 Golf Professional Neely Robertson 
Email nrobertson@bogeyhillscc.com 
Phone 636-946-6250 

 
Forest Hills Country Club 
Address  36 Forest Club Drive 
City, State, Zip  Clarkson Valley, MO 63005 
Phone  636-227-5030 
 

 Club Manager Kevin Donovan 
Email kevind@foresthillscc.net 
Phone 636-227-5030 x 315 

 *Golf Professional Marvin Herrod 
Email marvinh@foresthillscc.net 
Phone 636-227-1528 
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Glen Echo Country Club 
Address  3401 Lucas and Hunt Road 
City, State, Zip  St. Louis MO 63121 
Phone  314-383-1500 
 

 Club Manager Tim Grossman 
Email  tgrossman@gecc.org 
Phone  314-383-1500 

 Golf Professional Michael Herbig 
Email mherbig@gecc.org 
Phone 314-382-5780 x 245 

 
Greenbriar Hills Country Club 
Address  12665 Big Bend Boulevard 
City, State, Zip  Kirkwood, MO 63122 
Phone  314-822-3011 
 

 Club Manager Matthew Lacefield 
Email mattghcc@earthlink.net 
Phone 314-822-3011 

 Golf Professional Matt Gindler 
Email gindler@att.net 
Phone 314-821-7565 

 
*Lake Forest Country Club 
Address  300 Yard Drive 
City, State, Zip  Lake St. Louis, MO 63367-2434 
Phone  636-561-6682 
 

 *Club Manager Craig Wise 
Email cwise@lakeforestgolf.org 
Phone 636-561-6682 x128 

 Golf Professional Craig Wise 
Email cwise@lakeforestgolf.org 
Phone 636-561-6682 x128 
 636-561-2221 

 
The Legends Country Club 
Address  625 The Legends Parkway 
City, State, Zip  Eureka, MO 63025 
Phone  636-938-6295 
 

 Club Manager Matt Odell 
Email modell@thelegendsgolf.com 
Phone 636-938-6295 

 Golf Professional Brian Schmersahl 
Email legendsccpro@gmail.com 
Phone 636-938-5548 
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Meadowbrook Country Club 
Address  200 Meadowbrook Country Club Estates 
City, State, Zip  Ballwin, MO 63011 
Phone  636-227-5361 
 

 Club Manager James Bahlinger 
Email jkb@meabrk.org 
Phone 636-227-5361 

 Golf Professional Craig Liddle 
Email cliddle@meabrk.org 
Phone 636-227-9962 

 
Norwood Hills Country Club 
Address  1 Norwood Hills Country Club Drive 
City, State, Zip  St. Louis, MO 63121 
Phone  314-521-0682 
 

 *Club Manager Stephen Hartman 
Email shartman@norwoodhills.com 
Phone 314-521-0682 x 215 

 Golf Professional Ryan Roy 
Email ryanr@norwoodhills.com 
Phone 314-521-4802 

 
*Old Warson Country Club 
Address  9841 Old Warson Road 
City, State, Zip  St. Louis, MO 63124 
Phone  314-968-0840 
 

 Club Manager Aidan Murphy 
Email frontoffice@oldwarson.com 
Phone 314-968-0840 

 *Golf Professional Steve Houg 
Email golfshop@oldwarson.com 
Phone 314-961-0005 

 
Persimmon Woods Golf Club 
Address  6401 Weldon Spring Road 
City, State, Zip  Weldon Spring, MO 63304 
Phone  636-926-8841 
 

 Club Manager Benjiman Kent 
Email bkent@pwgolf.com 
Phone 636-926-7227 

 Golf Professional Eric Ratzlaff 
Email eratzleff@pwgolf.com 
Phone 636-926-7227 
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Country Club of St. Albans 
Address  3165 St. Albans Road, P.O. Box 5 
City, State, Zip St. Albans, MO 63073-0050 
Phone 636-458-3060 
 

 Club Manager Andy Crowe 
Email acrowe@ccstalbans.com 
Phone 636-458-3060 

 Golf Professional Joe Schwent 
Email jschwent@ccstalbans.com 
Phone 636-458-3062 

 
St. Clair Country Club 
Address  100 S. 78th Street 
City, State, Zip Belleville, IL 62223 
Phone 618-398-3400 
 

 Club Manager Tom Sipula 
Email tsipula@stclaircc.com 
Phone 618-398-3400 

 Golf Professional J. T. Tierney 
Email jtierney@stclaircc.com 
Phone 618-398-3402 

 
St Louis Country Club 
Address  400 Barnes Road 
City, State, Zip  St. Louis, MO 63124 
Phone  314-994-0011 
 

 Club Manager Dennis Byrne 
Email dennis.byrne@stlouiscountryclub.org 
Phone 314-994-0011 

 Golf Professional Grant Masson 
Email grant.masson@stlouiscountryclub.org 
Phone 314-994-0017 

 
Sunset Country Club 
Address   9555 South Geyer Road 
City, State, Zip  St. Louis, MO 63127 
Phone  314-843-1100 
 

 Club Manager Joe Lucas  
Email jlucas@sunsetcountryclub.org 
Phone 314-843-1100 

 Golf Professional Ryan Johnson 
Email rjohnson@sunsetcountryclub.org 
Phone 314-843-7119 
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Sunset Hills Country Club 
Address  2525 Highway 157 South 
City, State, Zip  Edwardsville, IL 62025 
Phone  618-656-9380 
 

 Club Manager Mario Nikolov 
Email nikolov.director@sunsethillscountryclub.com 
Phone 618-656-9380 

 Golf Professional Jon DePriest 
Email jdepriest@sunsethillscountryclub.com 
Phone 618-656-8088 

 
Westborough Country Club 
Address  631 S. Berry Road 
City, State, Zip  St. Louis, MO 63122 
Phone  314-968-5333 
 

 Club Manager Jim Capek 
Email jcapek@westboroughcc.com 
Phone 314-968-5333 

 Golf Professional Jimmy Bals 
Email bals@westboroughcc.com 
Phone 314-968-5180 

 
Westwood Country Club 
Address  11801 Conway Road 
City, State, Zip  Saint Louis, MO 63131 
Phone  314-432-2311 
 

 Club Manager Barbara Heninger 
Email barbh@westwood-cc.com 
Phone 314-432-2311 

 Golf Professional Daryl Hartig 
Email darylh@westwood-cc.com 
Phone 314-432-2312 

 
Whitmoor Country Club 
Address  1100 Whitmoor Drive 
City, State, Zip  St. Charles, MO 63304-0907 
Phone  636-926-9622 
 

 Club Manager Andy Hughett 
Email ahughett@whitmoorgolf.com 
Phone 636-926-9622 

 Golf Professional Brian Maine 
Email bmaine@whitmoorgolf.com 
Phone 636-926-9622 x140 
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